



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 720/2025**

GAGANJEET BHULLAR & ORS.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr. J. Amal
Anand, Mr. Elvin Joshy, Ms.
Shivani Kalra and Mr. K. V. Vibhu
Prasad, Advocates.

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M Liberhan, Ms.
Akriti Gupta and Mr. Arun Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.27944/2025 (u/O I Rule 10 for impleadment OF
Members of Disciplinary Action Committee (DAC),
Members of Governing Body, CEO and Director-
Administration of the Defendant Society)**

**I.A.No.27897/2025 (u/O XI Rule 1, 12 & 14 r/w Section
30 CPC for interrogatories and production of
documents)**

At request, re-notify the captioned IA before the
Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 9th
December, 2025.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 08, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)