



\$~37, 38 & 90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 500/2025, I.A. 18253/2025, I.A. 24568/2025, I.A. 27341/2025 & I.A. 27363/2025

SACHIN BASOIYA

.....Plaintiff

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Siddhant Jain, Mr. Arun Singh Rawat and Mr. Sumant Vyas, Advs.

+ CS(OS) 653/2025

(38) RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Siddhant Jain, Mr. Arun Singh Rawat and Mr. Sumant Vyas, Advs.

+ CS(OS) 720/2025

(90) GAGANJEET BHULLAR & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through:

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Siddhant Jain, Mr. Arun



Singh Rawat and Mr. Sumant Vyas,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **09.12.2025**

I.A. 22942/2025 & I.A. 27377/2025 in CS(OS) 653/2025

I.A. 25182/2025, I.A. 25183/2025, I.A. 27480/2025, I.A. 28418/2025, I.A. 28432/2025, I.A. 30742/2025, I.A. 30743/2025, I.A. 30753/2025, I.A. 30754/2025, I.A. 30791/2025 in CS(OS) 720/2025

1. List on 16.12.2025 in the Supplementary list.
2. On the next date of hearing, the learned Counsel for the Defendant is directed to produce the entire records pertaining to the Election of the Governing Body which took place on 08.12.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 09, 2025

Rahul