



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 720/2025**

GAGANJEET BHULLAR & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Abhishek Singh, Mr.
J. Amal Anand, Mr. Elvin
Joshy, Ms. Shivani Kalra,
Mr. Nasir Mohammad, Mr.
K. V. Vibhu Prasad and Mr.
Akshat Mishra Advs.

versus

PROFESSIONAL GOLF TOUR OF INDIA

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav M Liberhan,
Ms. Akriti Gupta, Mr. Arun
Singh and Mr. Sumant Vyas,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **30.03.2026**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.30754/2025 (by defendant u/O VII Rule 10 r/w
Section 151 CPC) and**

**I.A.No. 30743/2025 (by defendant u/O VII Rule 11 (d)
r/w Section 151 CPC)**

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks and is granted three
days time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

**I.A.No.27944/2025 (u/O I Rule 10 for impleadment of
Members of Disciplinary Action Committee (DAC),
Members of Governing Body, CEO and Director-
Administration of the Defendant Society)**

2. Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks and is granted two
weeks time to file reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
within one week thereafter.



3. Re-notify the captioned IAs for further proceedings on
22nd April, 2026.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 30, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)